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Installation Instructions
MIHCTpyKLMSA 3a MHCTanvpaHe
Instrucciones de instalaciéon
Manuel d’installation
Instrukcja instalacji

The advantages of TITAN MW
are:

7 Sensitive adjustment - MW,
AM and PIR

7 Separately PIR and MW LED
indication

9 "Triple knock” function

7 Digital Analysis

7 Selectable AND or OR
function

9 Simple screw-free mounting

7 Reverse polarity protection

7 OptoMOS relay for lifetime
operation

3 TITAN MW AM - Anti
Masking/ Anti Spray option,
covers GRADE 3, according
EN 50131

MpeanmcTeata Ha TITAN MW ca: Las ventajas del TITAN MW son: Les avantages de TITAN MW

7 Hactpoiika Ha vyBcTBUTEN-
HocTTa - MW, AM n PIR

OTtgenHa nHaukauus 3a PIR
n MW

DyHkuma "Triple knock”
Lindpos aHanus

M36op Ha dyHkums AND unu
OR

)
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JleceH MoHTax Ge3 BUHTOBE

3awuTa ot 06bpHaTO
3axpaHBaHe

OptoMOS pene 3a Abnbr
XUBOT

TITAN MW AM - onunst AHTK
MackuHr/ AHTi Cnpen,
nokpuea ctaHaapt GRADE 3
cnopep EN 50131
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7 Ajuste de la sensibilidad -
MW, AM y PIR

7 Independiente de infrarrojos
y microondas de bajo sonido
led indicador

9 "Triple knock” funcion

7 Analisis digital

7 Seleccionable, AND o OR,
funcion

7 Simple libre de tornillos
montaje

7 Proteccién de polaridad
inversa.

7 OptoMOS relé de larga
operacion

G TITAN MW AM - opcién Anti
mascara/ Anti aerosol,

GRADES3, acordando
En50131

sont:

7 Ajustage de la précision -
MW, AM et PIR

7 Indication individuelle pour
PIR et MW

7 "Triple knock” fonction
7 Analyse numérique
7 Sélection de fonction AND ou

7 Montage facile sans vis

7 Protection d’alimentation
inverse

7 OptoMOS relais pour longue
vie

7 TITAN MW AM - option Anti
Masking/Anti Spray, GRADE
3 accordant En50131

Cechy TITAN MW:

7 Regulacja czutosci - MW, AM
oraz PIR

7 Oddzielna sygnalizacja PIR
oraz MW za pomocg diod

7 Cyfrowa analiza sygnatu

5 Wybor trybu pracy AND lub
OR

7 tatwa instalacja bez
wykorzystania $rub

7 Ochrona przed odwrotnym
podtaczeniem biegunéw

7 Niezawodny przekaznik
OptoMOS

3 TITAN MW AM funkcja
antymaskingu
(zamaskowanie,
zasprayowanie), zgodnos¢ z
EN 50131 Grade 3

TITAN MW n Avantajlari:

7 Hassasiyet ayari - MW, AM
ve Pir
Ayri ayri Pir ve MW LED
gosterge
"Triple knock” fonksiyonu
Dijital analiz
VE - VEYA fonksiyon
segcilebilirlik
Kolay vidasiz montaj
Ters besleme baglanti
korumasi
Elektronik role (OptoMOS)
uzun émarld

TITAN MW AM - optional Anti
Masking/ Anti Sprey, EN
50131 goére GRADE 3
standartini kaplhyor
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Le caratteristiche principali di
questo prodotto sono:

7 Conteggio impulsi regolabile -
MW, AM e PIR
Indicazione PIR e MW
separata
Funzione “Triple knock”
Analisi digitale
Funzione AND / OR
selezionabile
Semplice montaggio senza
viti
Protezione contro l'inversione
di polarita
Relé OptoMOS per garantire
lunga vita

TITAN MW AM - Opzione Anti
Mascheramento/ Anti Spray,
GRADO 3, conforme
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PIR Montaj Kilavuzu En50131
Istruzioni per l'installazione .
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS * TEXHUWYECKU XAPAKTEPUCTUKWN * ESPECIFICACIONES * CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES *
SPECYFIKACJA * TEKNIK OZELLIKLER * SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Operating voltage . . . ............... BaxpaHBaLLo HamnpexeHue . . ........ Tension de alimentacion. .. .......... Tension d’alimentation. ................ Napiecie zasilania. . ....................... Alimentazione .. ................ 9-18VvDC

Calismavoltaji. .......................
Cektigi akim - standby . . .. Consumo - standby . .
Cektigi akim - ALARM Consumo - ALARM
Kontak gegis voltaji ve akimi - PIR, AM . ... Contatto Relé - PIR, AM . .
.. Tamper kontak gegis voltaji ve akimi. . .. ... Tamper
.. Calisma 1s1 aralig .. Temperatura di Funzionamento . . ..
Dayaniklilik calisma isi araligr. .. Temperatura di Conservazione
RF bagisikligi (filitreleme) . Immunita RF
Electrostatic bagisiklik (korumali)
Beyazisikkoruma.................
.. Yurlyls hizi bulma araligi - PIR, MW . .
..Gorlsagisi-PIR. ......... ...
.. Algilama mesafesi . . .
.. Normal Montaj yiiksekligi. . . ......
.. Dedektor bolgelerinin sayisi - PIR. .
.. Algilama frekansi - MW . .. .......

Current consumption - standby
Current consumption - ALARM. . ......
Contact rating alarm switch - PIR, AM . .
Tamperswitch. . ........... ... .....
Working temperature .
Storing temperature . .
RF immunity
Electrostatic immunity.
White light immunity

Walk detection speed - PIR, MW .
Coverage angle -PIR..........
Coverage range
Mounting height
Number of detection zones - PIR .
Detection frequency - MW

Koncymaums - standby . . .
Koncymaums - ALARM
AnapmeH koHTakT - PIR, AM.
TamnepeH oy
.. PabotHa Temnepartypa
.. Temnepatypa Ha CbXxpaHeHue
.. RF 3awuta
.. EnektpocTatuyHa sawmra
.. 3awuTa ot AHEBHA CBETNMHA
.. CkopocT Ha aetekTupaHe - PIR, MW . .
.. brben Ha nokputue - PIR
.. 3oHa Ha nokpuTre
.. BucounHa Ha MOHTaX . . ... .........
.. bpoit 3011 Ha peTekuus - PIR
.. Yecrora Ha getekuus - MW

.. Consumo - standby . . .
..Consumo -ALARM. ..........
.. Contacto de alarma - PIR, AM . .
... Interruptor de tamper

.. Temperatura de funcionamiento. . .
Temperatura de almacenamiento. .
Proteccion RF. . ............... . ProtectionRF..............
Proteccion electrostatica . . . ... Protection électrique
Proteccion de laluzdiurna. . ......... Protection de la lumiére du jour. ... ......
Velocidad de deteccion - PIR, MW. . . .. Vitesse de détection - PIR, MW
Angulo de cobertura - PIR Angle de revétement - PIR
Zona de cobertura Zone de revétement
Altura de montaje Hauteur de montage
Numero de zonas de deteccion - PIR. . . Nombre de zones de détection - PIR. ... ..
Frequencia de deteccion - MW. . ... ... Fréquence de détection-MW . ... ...

Pobér pradu w trakcie czuwania. .. ...........
Pobdr pradu w trakcie sygnalizowania alarmu. . .
Wyjscie alarmowe - PIR, AM
Wyjécie sabotazowe. .............
Temperatura pracy
Temperatura przechowywania
Odpornos¢ na zaktocenia pola magnetycznego. .
Odpornos¢ na oddziatywanie elektrostatyczne . .
Odpornos¢ na swiatto biate
Szybkos¢ detekcji - PIR, MW
Kat detekciji - PIR
Zakres detekgji
Wysokos$¢ instalacji
Liczba stref detekgji - PIR. .
.. Czestotliwos¢ - MW

.. Consumation - standby . .
. Consumation - ALARM . . ..
... Contact d'alarme - PIR, AM .
... Commutateur tamper. . . . ..
... Température de travail . . . . ...
.. Température de conservation .

.. max 23mA @ 12V DC
.. max 46mA @ 12V DC
.NC 30VDC @ 100mA (5 Q)
NC 18VDC @ 50mA
-20°C - +50°C
-40°C - +50°C
10 V/Im @ 80 MHz - 2 GHz
8 kV
4000 Lux
0.2m/s - 3.5m/s

PIR: 1.5-15m/ MW: 5-15m
1.5-3.6m (2.1m)
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10.525 Ghz (X-BAND)

..................... . Frequenza di rivelazione - MW . . . ..

Emission-MW . ............ .. WNanbuBaHe -MW . ... .. ... Emision -MW .. ... ... oo Radiation-MW ............ ..Emisja-MW........ ..Emisyon-MW........ ..Emissione-MW . ... ... ... .. ... +13 dBm E..R.P.typ.
Anti Masking/ Spray . .. AHTU MackuHr/ Cnpeit Anti Mascara/ Aerosol . Anti Masking/ Spray. . .. Antymasking........ .. Anti Masking/ Sprey. .. Anti Mascheramento/Spray. . .. .... up to 0.5m/>30%
(TITANMWAM) . .. ................ (TITANMWAM) .. ................ (TITANMWAM) . .. ................ (TITANMWAM). .- . ... (TITANMWAM) . ... (TITANMWAM) ... ... (TITANMWAM) . ...............

Dimensions. ............ ... ... ... Pasveput........... ... Dimensiones. ..................... Dimensions ............ ... .. .. Wymiary . ..o Boyutlari ...... .. .. .. Dimensioni. . ................... 66 x 132 x 60 mm
Weight ... ... ..o LTermno oL €S0 . i Poids ......... Waga ... AGIThG . LPeso L 137 g

: . Portata con installazione ad angolo . 12m x 12m (90°)
.. Portata con installazione a parete. .. 17m x 15m (90°)
Tempo di Riscaldamento. ......... 30s

Range when mounted in a corner . .
Range when mounted onawall. . ..
Warm up time

.. OBxBaT Npy MOHTaX B bIbn
.. OBxBaT Npy MOHTaX Ha CTeHa
Bpeme 3a ycTaHoBsiBaHe

Diapasén en montaje en angulo. . .. ...
Diapasén en montaje en pared
Tiempo de puesta en funcionamiento

Gamme chez le montage dans un angle. . .
Gamme chez le montage au mur
.. Temps de constatation. . ...............

Zakres detekgji po zainstalowaniu w rogu . .
Zakres detekcji po zainstalowaniu na $cianie
Czas rozruchu

.. Kése montajinda algilama mesafesi . . .
. DUz duvar montajda algilama mesafesi
Dedektor ortama uyum stresi

INSTALLATION * MHCTAJIUPAHE * INSTALACION * INSTALLATION * INSTALACJA * MONTAJ UYGULAMASI * INSTALLAZIONE
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LENS PATTERNS * 30HU HA MOKPUTHUE *

ZONAS DE COBERTURA * ZONES DE REVETEMENT *
DIAGRAM DETEKCJI * LENS ALGILAMA SABLONU *

DIAGRAMMA DEI FASCI DI RILEVAZIONE

2.1m |

20m

2m 4.5m

8.7m

ADJUSTMENTS *HACTPOMKA * AJUSTE * AJUSTAGE * REGULACJA * ADIM SEGENEGI * REGOLAZIONI

C-AUTO

0.2-3.5m/s
—_—

PULSE ADJUSTMENT
(C-AUTO)

AM RANGE
(0.5~ 1m)

MW RANGE
(5~ 15m)

LED ON/OFF

@@ c-Auto

Q
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TATPERL

PIR
LED

ALARM
LED

Mw
LED

OR /AND / TRIPLE KNOCK

Alarm Operation

(@@X5)(PIR = ALARM; MW = ALARM)
@@ (PIR and MW = ALARM)

m(Triple knock function)

TRIPLE KNOCK Alarm Operation

LED ON/OFF

LED indication off

N3kntoueHa LED nHamkauus

Indicacion LED descol

MW MW Dioda wytaczona
Alarm Alarm NO LED gostergesi kapali
l ALARM Indicatore LED spento
«—10 sec —>I T|r;e
MW 4 PIR @ D
Alarm  Alarm }ALARM LED ONJOFF
<6 500 > LED indication on
see Time BknitoueHa LED uHaukaums
MW Alarms :_r\éjli:)cgcé@n It_.ED(;p;ect?da
123 indication débrayée
1 1 } ALARM Dioda wigczona
o LED gostergesi agik
«—10 sec—| Time Indicatore LED attivo

LED indication branchée

nectada

k hakki sakl tutulmustur!

This manual is subject to change without notice!
TMpon3BoAMTENsT ci 3anassa NpaBoTo Ha NpoMeHu 6es npeanasectue!

El productor se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones sin aviso previo!
Le producteur conserve le droit de modifications sans préavis!
Instrukcja ta moze ulec zmianie bez wczesniejszego powiadomienia!

Al fine di migliorare il prodotto, questo manuale &
soggetto a cambiamenti senza alcun preavviso!

Bu bilgiler lizerinde haber veriimeksizin degisi

TEST * TECT * PRUEBA * TEST * WALK TEST * ALGILAMA TESTI * TEST DI RILEVAZIONE

The walking test is a
consecutive coverage zones
determination (see the
diagram).

To perform this test, walk
through a selected coverage
zone. Make sure the PIR or MW
LED goes on when entering the
zone. If necessary set up the
MW trimmer or PIR jumper.

It is recommended to perform
this test each week.

If the detector works on AND
function, an alarm condition
occurs only in space of 10sec.
turn on PIR and MW detection.

ATTENTION! Power on the

TITAN MW AM only when a
cover is closed!

TecTbT 3a ABUXKEHNE
npeAcTaBnsiBa nocreaoBaTenHo
onpeaensiHe Ha 30HUTE Ha
nokpuTUe (BX. Auarpamara).

3a ga usBbpLKTE TecTa,
npemuHeTe npes obcera Ha
n3bpaHa 30Ha Ha NokpuTHe oT
AetekTopa. YBeperte ce, Ye PIR
wnu MW ceetoauoga ceetea
npu HaenuaaHe B 3oHaTta. MNpu
HeobXxoAMMOCT HanpaseTe
HacTpovika ¢ Tpumepa 3a MW
nnu ¢ mxomnepa 3a PIR.

MpenopbunTento e pa
M3BbPLLIBATE TECTLT 3a
[IBUXEHNE BCsika ceAmuLia.

AKO AeTEKTOPBLT paboTy ¢
yHkuma AND, anapmeHo
cbbuTE Lie ce NosiBK Camo ako
B pamkute Ha 10cek. ce
3apencreat PIR u MW.

BHUMAHME! Ako feTeKkTopbT e
¢ AHTUMackuHr, nogasaiTte
3axpaHBaHEeTo caMo ako kanaka
e 3aTBopeH!

La prueba andando es para
determinar la cobertura de la
zona (ver el diagrama).

Para interpretar este diagrama
andar a través de la cobertura
de la zona seleccionada.
Asegurarte que el LED del PIR
o MW se encienden cuando
entras en la zona. Si es
necesario colocar el puente del
PIR o MW. Se recomienda
hacer esta prueba cada
semana.

Si el detector trabaja en la

funcién AND una condicion de

alarma ocurrira sélo en un

espacio de 10 segundos.

Encender la deteccién PIR y
W.

ATENCION! Si el detector tiene
antimascara, alimentarlo sélo
cuando la carcasa este cerrada!

Le test de mouvement
représente une détermination
consécutive des zones de
revétement (voir la diagramme).

Pour réaliser le test, passez par
le champ d'action de la zone de
revétement par le détecteur.
Assurez-vous que PIR ou la
diode MW brille chez I'entrée
dans la zone. En cas de
nécessité faites un ajustage
avec le trimmer pour MW ou
avec le jumper pour PIR.

Il est recommandable qu'on
réalise le test de mouvement
chaque semaine

Si le détecteur fonctionne avec
AND, on annotera une
événement d'alarme seulement
si dans le cadre de 10 sec.
s'activent PIR et MW.
ATTENTION! Si le détecteur est
avec AntiMasking, tendez
I'alimentation seulement si le
couvercle est fermé!

Walk test czujki pozwala
okresli¢ zakres detekcji
poszczegodinych stref (patrz
diagram).

W celu wykonania walk testu
przejdz przez wybrang strefe
wykrywania. Upewnij sig, ze
dioda PIR lub MW wigcza sig,
gdy wchodzisz w strefe. W razie
potrzeby ustaw przetgcznik MW
lub zworke PIR.

Zaleca sie regularne
przeprowadzanie tego testu raz
w tygodniu.

UWAGA! Nalezy podtaczac
TITAN MW AM do zasilania
tylko wtedy, gdy obudowa jest
zamknieta!

Ultrak Security Systems Sp. z 0.0.
Lubieszyn 8,

72-002 Dotuje k. Szczecina

tel. 91 485 40 60

Biuro Warszawa:

Odrowaza 15, 03-310 Warszawa
tel. 22 814 53 46

Algilama testi semada
gosterilen bolgeler arasinda
hareket edilerek uygulanir
(sekle bakiniz).

Bu testin uygulayabilmek icin pir
algilama alanina dogru ydrtyun,
pir dedektériin algilama alanina
girdiginizde PIR veya MW LED
1s1ginin yandigini gérmelisin. Pir
camper i veya MW trimmer
ayari gerekebilir. Bu algilama
testi haftada bir kez yapiimasi
tavsiye edilir. Sayet Pir dedektor
VE durumunda calisirsa, Alarm
olusmasi igin 10 sn. Iginde PIR
ile MW birlikte algilama yapmasi
gerekir.

DIKKAT! Sayet ANTIMASKING
ozelligi var ise Pir dedektoriin
uzeri kapatildiginda (Sabotaj)
uyarisi (alarm gikis1) verir.

Il Walk Test & una constatazione
consecutiva della copertura
delle zone (fare riferimento alla
figura).

Per eseguire questo test,
camminare attraverso la zona
coperta. Verificare che si
accenda il LED PIR o MW
quando si entra nella zona. Se
occorre, regolare il
potenziometro MW o
posizionare il ponticello PIR.

Si consiglia I'esecuzione di
questo test una volta alla
settimana.

Se la funzione “AND” & stata
impostata, si verificheranno le
condizioni di allarme solo se,
nello spazio di 10 secondi,
saranno attivati sia il rivelatore
PIR che il rivelatore MW.
ATTENZIONE! Se il rivelatore &
dotato di anti-mascheramento,
eseguire il test solo con il
coperchio chiuso!



